

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No.	2024-10-0996 NP-SVP
		Date:	October 16, 2024
Company Name	8		
Company Address	:		
Contact Person	:		
Contact No.	4		
Email Address			
Company TIN	<del></del>		
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	•		
Fillioers Reg. No.			
Sir/Madam:			
expenses for the goo	overnment price/s including delivery charge ods listed in <b>Annex A</b> . <u>Failure to indicate</u> iptive brochures, catalogues, literatures an	information could be	basis for non -compliance. Also,
	nanufacturer, distributor, or agent in the Pharized certification to this effect.	nilippines for goods list	ed in Annex A, please attach in your
PhilGEPS Certificat in accordance with Omnibus Sworn Stat	attach copies of your Company's Busines e, latest Income/Business Tax Return a the attached format marked as Annex E ement (if previously submitted is unnotariz ne Mayor's /Business Permit and PHILGEF	nd a notarized or unn B. If awarded , please s ed. The Certificate of	otarized Omnibus Sworn Statement submit immediately the duly notarized f Platinum Membership maybe
1680 F.T. Benitez co October 23, 2024 (V	nd submit this form together with Annex A rner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila or email of the Submitted to differ ation. Please indicate in the subject of your plession.	to: maaluz@dswd.go rent email address(es)	v.ph not later than 5:00 PM on as stated above shall not be
Terms and Conditio		Adı	ARVY B. CALABIO /0/16/74 ministrative Officer V urement Section Head
Award shall be m	nade on per: Titem basis	x total quoted price	lot basis
Price Validity sha	all be valid until: One Hundred Twenty (120)		
	e delivered on: December 4, 2024	/	
Place of Delivery     Target of Delivery	47		
<ol><li>Terms of Payment through</li></ol>	nt: within 15-30 days upon final inspection LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Demandable		vice to Debit Account)
Account Name:		Account Nur	
Bank Name:	ad Donty of the Distinguings are suite about	Branch:	
6. Liquidated Dama	ad Bank of the Philippines accounts shall be ages/Penalty: In case of failure to ma		ne time specified above,
the amount of the	ne liquidated damages shall be at least equ	al to one-tenth of one p	percent (0.001) of the cost of
the unperforme	d portion for every day of delay shall be imples ten percent (10%) of the amount of contr	oosed. Once the cumul	ative amount of liquidated
the contract wit	hout prejudice to other courses of action a	nd remedies available u	inder the circumstances.
7. For goods please	e indicate brand, model and country of origin.		
<ol> <li>In case of discret</li> <li>Please indicate v</li> </ol>	pancy between unit cost and total cost, unit co	st shall prevail.	
	varranty:_ pectiv≰ supplier must be registered at the Philipp	oine Government Electron	ic Procurement System
(PhilG	EPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS website at ww		
	Anthony A. Luz rement Officer		Cianatura Ovas Birth I N
	45111 to 07 loc. 24052		Signature Over Printed Name (Supplier)

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register

RFQ No.: 2024-10-0996

MOP: NP-SVP

Date:	( should be filled up by supplier )	

Company Name	
Company Address	
Contact Person	
Contact No.	
Email Address	
Company TIN	•
DI 110500 D	

100	any TIN EPS Reg	. No	<u> </u>			
item No.	Qty.	Unit		Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY", Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance"	Unit Cost	Total Cost
			Catering Services for 1 day			
1	100	рах	Activity: International Day of PWD Proposal			
			Delivery Place: Provincial Government of Occidental Mindoro			
			Date of Deivery: December 4, 2024			
			Guaranteed pax: 90 pax			
-			Type of serving: Packed meals			
			AM Snack: (9:30 am)			
			Pancit Canton guisado, Puto, Bottled orange juice			
			Lunch (12:00 pm)			
			2 viands (chicken and beef only) vegetables, rice, dessert or seasons fruits and bottled water		-3-2	
			PM Snack: (3:00 pm)			
			Chicken sandwich, fries and bottled iced tea			
			>>>NOTHING FOLLOWS<<<			
			Contact Person: Rosemarie Pidenas - 09465352192			
						1000
+						
-						
1						
-						
#						
-		-	TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT			
		-	Fifty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 50,000.00)			
				Note: Please specify brand model/origin.		
$\dashv$			PAGE 1 OF 1			

Catering services for the conduct of International Day of PWD Proposal PR No.: 2024-10-0996 VAT Non-VAT (Signature over printed name)